Currency Nature As at March 31, 2017 As at March 31, 2016 As at April 1, 2015

Amount
in Foreign
Currency

Amount
(`)

Amount
in Foreign
Currency

Amount
(`)

Amount
in Foreign
Currency

Amount
(`)

EURO Asset   # 0.14   # 0.02   # 0.23

CHF Asset   —   —   —   —   # 0.02

DKK Asset   —   —   —   —   # 0.01

LKR Asset 12.97 5.53 10.58 4.80 0.19 0.09

GBP Asset   —   —   0.06 5.40 0.08 7.70

USD Asset 0.07 4.25 0.11 7.56 0.31 19.54

AUD Asset   —   —   2.16 109.98   —   —

EURO Liability 0.18 12.45 0.16 12.31 0.15 9.99

LKR Liability 0.80 0.34 0.21 0.09 0.32 0.15

USD Liability 0.91 59.00 2.23 147.90 2.49 155.56

JPY Liability 0.04 0.02 0.03 0.02 0.23 0.12

  # Amount less than 50,000/-

  Foreign currency sensitivity

  1% increase or decrease in foreign exchange rates will have the following impact on Profit after Tax and impact on
Equity

 ` Crores

Currencies Impact on Profit after Tax and  Equity

March 31,
2017

March 31,
2016

March 31,
2017

March 31,
2016

1 % increase 1 %  increase 1 % decrease 1 % decrease

USD  (0.55) (1.40)  0.55  1.40

EURO (0.12) (0.12)  0.12  0.12

GBP  0.05  0.06 (0.05) (0.06)

AUD  —  1.10  — (1.10)

LKR  0.05  0.05 (0.05) (0.05)

Total (0.57) (0.31)  0.57  0.31

  Market Risk – Interest Rate

  The interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because
of changes in market interest rates.

  The Company borrows at variable as well as fixed interest rates and the same is managed by the Company by
constantly monitoring the trends and expectations. In order to reduce the overall interest cost, the Company has
borrowed in a mix of short term and long term loans.

  In order to mitigate the interest rate risk the company has entered in to foreign currency swaps and also borrowed
funds in USD.

4.07  FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS  (Contd...)

Financial StatementsStatutory ReportsManagement Discussion & AnalysisBusiness Overview

Annual Report 2016-17 143

 ` Crores
Particulars March 31,

2017
March 31,

2016
April 1,
2015

Variable rate borrowings 526.78 750.54 830.27
Fixed rate borrowings 1,110.13 1,105.39 1,053.91

  Interest rate sensitivity analysis

  The sensitivity analysis below have been determined based on the exposure to interest rates on the borrowings at
the end of the reporting period. For floating rate liabilities, the analysis is prepared assuming the amount of liability
outstanding at the end of the reporting period was outstanding for whole of the year. A 100-basis point increase or
decrease is used for internal review by the key management personnel.

 ` Crores

Particulars Impact on Profit /  Loss and Equity

March 31,
2017

March 31,
2016

Interest rates - increase by  100 basis points * (5.27) (7.51)

Interest rates - decrease by 100 basis points * 5.27 7.51

  * Assuming all other variables as constant.

4.08  RELATED PARTY DISCLOSURES

  Relationships

Particulars Ownership Interest

As at
March 31,

As at
March 31,

As at
April 1,

2017 2016 2015

Subsidiaries

Raheja QBE General Insurance Company Limited (refer note no. 2.03) 51% 51%  —

H. & R. Johnson (India) TBK Limited 100% 100% 100%

Silica Ceramica Private Limited 99.82% 99.63% 99.28%

Milano Bathroom Fittings Private Limited 100% 100% 100%

TBK Venkataramiah Tile Bath Kitchen Private Limited (Subsidiary of
H. & R. Johnson (India) TBK Limited)

100% 100% 100%

TBK Rangoli Tile Bath Kitchen Private Limited (Subsidiary of H. & R.
Johnson (India) TBK Limited) (w.e.f. 31.07.15)

100% 100%  —

RMC Readymix Porselano (India) Limited 100% 100% 100%

Sentini Cermica Private Limited 50% 50% 50%

Antique Marbonite Private Limited 50% 50% 50%

Spectrum Johnson Tiles Private Limited 50% 50% 50%

Small Johnson Floor Tiles Private Limited 50% 50% 50%

Coral Gold Tiles Private Limited (w.e.f. 4.11.2015) 50% 50%  —

Antique Minerals Private Limited (Subsidiary of Antique Marbonite
Private Limited)

25.50% 25.50% 25.50%

4.07  FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS  (Contd...)

Prism Cement Limited144

Particulars Ownership Interest

As at
March 31,

As at
March 31,

As at
April 1,

2017 2016 2015

Sanskar Ceramics Private Limited (Subsidiary of Small Johnson
Floor Tiles Private Limited) (w.e.f. 29.9.2016)

25% — —

Joint Ventures

Ardex Endura (India) Private Limited. 50% 50% 50%

Raheja QBE General Insurance Company Limited (refer note no. 2.03)  —   —   74%

Joint Venture of Subsidiary

TBK Shri Ram Tile Bath Kitchen Private Limited 50% 50% 50%

TBK Deziner’s Home Private Limited 50% 50% 50%

TBK Unique Jalgaon Tile Bath Kitchen Private Limited 50% 50% 50%

TBK P B Shah Tile Bath Kitchen Private Limited 50% 50% 50%

TBK Deepgiri Tile Bath Kitchen Private Limited 50% 50% 50%

TBK Prathap Tile Bath Kitchen Private Limited 50% 50% 50%

TBK Bansal Ceramics Private Limited 50% 50% 50%

TBK Rangoli Tile Bath Kitchen Private Limited (Upto 30.7.2015) — — 50%

TBK Rathi Sales Agencies Private Limited 50% 50% 50%

TBK Florance Ceramics Private Limited 50% 50% 50%

TBK Sanitary Sales Private Limited 50% 50% 50%

TBK Tile Home Private Limited 50% 50% 50%

TBK Samiyaz Tile Bath Kitchen Private Limited 50% 50% 50%

TBK Krishna Tile Bath Kitchen Private Limited 50% 50% 50%

TBK Reddy Tile Bath Kitchen Private Limited 50% 50% 50%

TBK Kadakia's Tile Bath Kitchen Private Limited 50% 50% 50%

TBK Rishi Ceramics Private Limited 50% 50% 50%

TBK Aishwarya Tile Bath Kitchen Private Limited 50% 50% 50%

TBK Raj Kamal Tile Bath Kitchen Private Limited 50% 50% 50%

TBK Shree Ganesh Traders Private Limited 50% 50% 50%

TBK Vaibhavi Tile Bath Kitchen Private Limited 50% 50% 50%

TBK Home Trends Private Limited 50% 50% 50%

TBK Solan Ceramics Private Limited 50% 50% 50%

Associate

Prism Power and Infrastructure Private Limited  49% 49% 49%

4.08  RELATED PARTY DISCLOSURES  (Contd...)

Financial StatementsStatutory ReportsManagement Discussion & AnalysisBusiness Overview

Annual Report 2016-17 145

Companies in which Directors and / or their relatives have significant influence

Peninsula Estates Private Limited

Varahagiri Investments & Finance Private Limited

Windsor Realty Private Limited

Countrywide Exports Private Limited

Key Management Personnel (KMP)

Executive Directors

 Mr. Vijay Aggarwal, Managing Director

 Mr. Vivek K. Agnihotri, Executive Director & Chief Executive Officer - Cement

 Mr. Joydeep Mukherjee, Executive Director & Chief Executive Officer - HRJ

 Mr. Atul R. Desai, Executive Director & Chief Executive Officer - RMC (from August 29, 2016)

 Mr. Venugopal M. Panicker, Executive Director & Chief Executive Officer - RMC (upto August 24, 2016)

[…]

financial year 2015-16 and no provision has been considered for the financial year 2014-15. The amount for which
the Company is contingently liable is ` 1.01 Crores.

 4.20  According to the information available with the management, on the basis of intimation received from its suppliers
regarding their status under the Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises Development Act, 2006, the Company has
amounts due to micro and small enterprises under the said Act as at March 31, 2017 as follows :

` Crores
Particulars As at

March 31,
As at

March 31,
As at

April 1,
2017 2016 2015

a) Principal amount due  0.06  0.11  0.10
b) Interest due on above  —   —   —
c) Amount of interest paid in terms of section 16 of the Micro, Small and

Medium Enterprises Development Act, 2006
 —   —   —

d) Amount of interest due and payable for the period of delay  —   —   —
e) Amount of interest accrued and remaining unpaid as at year end  —   —   —
f) Amount of further remaining due and payable in the succeeding year  —   —   —

4.21  RECONCILIATION TO FIRST TIME ADOPTION OF IND AS

  Reconciliation between previous GAAP and Ind AS as at March 31, 2015

` Crores

Particulars Notes to first
time adoption

Previous
GAAP *

Adjustments Ind AS

ASSETS

Non-current assets

Property, Plant and Equipment (a) & (i)  2,027.10  28.42  2,055.52

Capital work-in-progress  68.80  —   68.80

Intangible assets  21.25  —   21.25

Financial assets

 Investments (b) & (h)  343.21 (5.40)  337.81

 Loans (d), (f) & (n) 94.59 (45.93) 48.66

 Other financial assets 0.47  —   0.47

Other non-current assets (d) & (m) 175.62 (5.69) 169.93

Total non-current assets 2,731.04  (28.60) 2,702.44

Current Assets

Inventories (a) 578.48 (28.53) 549.95

Financial Assets

 Trade Receivables (c) 561.58 (4.19) 557.39

 Cash and cash equivalents 56.63  —   56.63

Bank balances other than cash and cash
equivalents

23.07  —   23.07

 Loans (d) 3.93 (0.16) 3.77

 Other financial assets 98.89  —   98.89

Prism Cement Limited152

4.21  RECONCILIATION TO FIRST TIME ADOPTION OF IND AS  (Contd...)

` Crores

Particulars Notes to first
time adoption

Previous
GAAP *

Adjustments Ind AS

Current Tax Assets (Net) 51.69  —   51.69

Other current assets (d) & (m) 236.85 (3.89) 232.96

Total current assets 1,611.12  (36.77) 1,574.35

TOTAL ASSETS 4,342.16  (65.37) 4,276.79

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Equity

Equity Share capital  503.36  —   503.36

Other Equity  512.01 (46.23)  465.78

Total equity 1,015.37  (46.23)  969.14

Liabilities

Non-current liabilities

Financial Liabilities  —

 Borrowings (m) 1,485.26 (12.15) 1,473.11

 Other financial liabilities (g) & (i) 136.69 1.93 138.62

Provisions (p) 20.20 (0.26) 19.94

Deferred tax liabilities (Net) (e) 15.77 (2.17) 13.60

Other non-current liabilities 20.30  —   20.30

Total non-current liabilities 1,678.22  (12.65) 1,665.57

Current liabilities

Financial Liabilities

 Borrowings 275.11  —   275.11

 Trade payables 789.82  —   789.82

 Other financial liabilities (g) & (m) 439.36 (6.50) 432.86

Other current liabilities 117.53 0.17 117.70

Provisions 26.75 (0.16) 26.59

Total current liabilities 1,648.57  (6.49) 1,642.08

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 4,342.16  (65.37) 4,276.79

*  The previous GAAP figures have been reclassified to conform to Ind AS presentation requirements for the
purposes of this note.

Financial StatementsStatutory ReportsManagement Discussion & AnalysisBusiness Overview

Annual Report 2016-17 153

4.21  RECONCILIATION TO FIRST TIME ADOPTION OF IND AS  (Contd...)

  Reconciliation between previous GAAP and Ind AS as at March 31, 2016

` Crores
Particulars Notes to first

time adoption
Previous
GAAP *

Adjustments Ind AS

ASSETS
Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment (a) & (i)  1,991.88  32.76  2,024.64
Capital work-in-progress  68.30  —   68.30
Intangible assets  18.69  —   18.69
Financial assets
 Investments (b) & (h) 331.06 (1.49) 329.57
 Loans (d), (f) & (n) 97.75 (46.97) 50.78
 Other financial assets 0.81  —   0.81
Deferred Tax Assets (Net) (e) 32.75 3.51 36.26
Other Non-current assets (d) & (m) 188.03 0.56 188.59
Total Non-current assets  2,729.27  (11.63) 2,717.64

Current Assets
Inventories (a) 507.40 (35.70) 471.70
Financial Assets
 Trade Receivables (c) 616.75 (8.10) 608.65
 Cash and cash equivalents 75.03  —   75.03
 Bank balances other than Cash and cash

equivalents
40.12  —   40.12

 Loans (d) 5.73 (0.74) 4.99
 Other financial assets 218.09  —   218.09
Current tax assets (Net) 48.28  —   48.28
Other current assets (d) & (m) 110.28 (1.94) 108.34
Total current assets  1,621.68  (46.48) 1,575.20
TOTAL ASSETS  4,350.95  (58.11) 4,292.84
EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
Equity
Equity Share capital 503.36  —   503.36
Other Equity 485.09 (47.96)  437.13
Total equity  988.45  (47.96)  940.49

Liabilities
Non-current liabilities
Financial Liabilities
 Borrowings (m) 1,333.97 (6.58) 1,327.39
 Other financial liabilities (g) & (i) 187.31 3.50 190.81
Provisions (p) 42.97 (0.16) 42.81
Other non-current liabilities 22.89  —   22.89
Total non-current liabilities  1,587.14  (3.24) 1,583.90

Current liabilities
Financial Liabilities
 Borrowings 313.95  —   313.95

Prism Cement Limited154

4.21  RECONCILIATION TO FIRST TIME ADOPTION OF IND AS  (Contd...)

` Crores
Particulars Notes to first

time adoption
Previous
GAAP *

Adjustments Ind AS

 Trade payables 763.99  —   763.99
 Other financial liabilities (g) & (m) 496.62 (6.91) 489.71
Other current liabilities 171.85 0.23 172.08
Provisions 28.95 (0.23) 28.72
Total current liabilities  1,775.36  (6.91) 1,768.45
TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES  4,350.95  (58.11) 4,292.84

*  The previous GAAP figures have been reclassified to conform to Ind AS presentation requirements for the
purposes of this note.

   Reconciliation of total Comprehensive Income for the year ended March 31, 2016

` Crores
Particulars Notes to

first time
adoption

Previous
GAAP *

Adjustments Ind AS

Income
Revenue from operations (k), (l), (n)

& (o)
 5,550.36  146.44  5,696.80

Other income (d), (f),
(g), (h)

& (i)

 71.57  62.76  134.33

Total Income  5,621.93  209.20  5,831.13

Expenses
Cost of materials consumed 1,259.45  —   1,259.45
Purchase of stock-in-trade 1,279.95  —   1,279.95
Changes in inventories 13.13  —   13.13
Power and Fuel expenses 706.24  —   706.24
Freight Outward expenses 722.78  —   722.78
Excise duty (o)  —   419.32 419.32
Other Manufacturing expenses (a) 355.16 (1.87) 353.29
Employee benefits expense (j) 362.38 (3.69) 358.69
Finance costs (i) 239.69 0.32 240.01
Depreciation and amortisation expense (a) & (i) 152.41 3.61 156.02
Other expenses (c), (d),

(i) & (k)
548.20 (207.68) 340.52

Total Expenses 5,639.39  210.01 5,849.40
Profit / (loss) before exceptional items and tax (17.46) (0.81)  (18.27)
Exceptional items 3.61  —   3.61
Profit / (loss) before tax  (21.07)  (0.81)  (21.88)
Tax expenses

 Current tax 0.41  —   0.41
 Deferred tax (e) (29.84) (0.56) (30.40)

 (29.43)  (0.56)  (29.99)

Financial StatementsStatutory ReportsManagement Discussion & AnalysisBusiness Overview

Annual Report 2016-17 155

4.21  RECONCILIATION TO FIRST TIME ADOPTION OF IND AS  (Contd...)

` Crores
Particulars Notes to

first time
adoption

Previous
GAAP *

Adjustments Ind AS

Profit / (loss) for the period  8.36  (0.25)  8.11
Other Comprehensive Income / (loss) (net of tax) (j)  —   (1.48)  (1.48)
Total Comprehensive Income for the year  8.36  (1.73)  6.63

  *  The previous GAAP figures have been reclassified to conform to Ind AS presentation requirements for the
purposes of this note.

  Reconciliation of total equity as at March 31, 2016 and April 1, 2015

` Crores

Particulars Notes to
first time
adoption

March 31,
2016

April 1,
2015

Total equity as per previous GAAP 485.09 512.01

Adjustments :

Impact on account of re-classification of Stores and Spares as
Property, Plant and Equipment

(a) (3.06) (1.34)

Expected Credit Loss on Trade Receivables (c) (8.10) (4.19)

Discounting / unwinding of liabilities (p) 7.36 7.69

Fair Value of Investments (b) (48.21) (48.21)

Fair Value of Financial Guarantee (g) 1.12  —

Others (d), (f), (h)
& (i)

(0.58) (2.35)

Tax Adjustments (e) 3.51 2.17

Total adjustments  (47.96)  (46.23)

Total equity as per Ind AS  437.13  465.78

   Impact of Ind AS adoption on the Standalone statements of cash flows for the year ended March 31, 2016

` Crores

Particulars Previous
GAAP

Adjustments Ind AS

Net cash flow from operating activities  367.27 4.36  371.63

Net cash flow from investing activities  (95.22)  (9.21) (104.43)

Net cash flows from financing activities  (253.65)  4.85  (248.80)

Net increase / (decrease) in cash and cash
equivalents

 18.40 —  18.40

Cash and cash equivalents as at April 1, 2015  56.63  —   56.63

Cash and cash equivalents as at March 31, 2016  75.03 —  75.03

Prism Cement Limited156

  NOTES TO FIRST TIME ADOPTION :

  a  Property, Plant and Equipment

   The Company has availed the exemption available under Ind AS 101 to continue the carrying value for all of
its Property, Plant and Equipment and intangibles as recognised in the financial statements as at the date of
transition to Ind AS, measured as per the previous GAAP and use that as its deemed cost as at the date of transition.
Stores and spares which meet the definition criteria of Property Plant and Equipment under Ind AS 16 -
Property, Plant and Equipment have been capitalised. Consequently, there is also an increase in the amount of

[…]

Particulars of un-hedged foreign currency asset / liability as at Balance Sheet date
In Crores

Currency Nature As at March 31, 2017 As at March 31, 2016 As at April 1, 2015

Amount
in Foreign
Currency

Amount
(`)

Amount
in Foreign
Currency

Amount
(`)

Amount
in Foreign
Currency

Amount
(`)

EURO Asset #  0.14 #  0.02 #   0.23

CHF Asset —   —   —   —   #  0.02

DKK Asset —   —   —   —   #   0.01

LKR Asset  12.97  5.53  10.58  4.80  0.19  0.09

GBP Asset —   —   0.06  5.40  0.08  7.70

USD Asset  0.07  4.25  0.11  7.56  0.31  19.54

AUD Asset —   —   2.16  109.98 —   —

EURO Liability  0.18  12.45  0.17  13.07  0.15  9.99

LKR Liability  0.80  0.34  0.21  0.09  0.32  0.15

USD Liability  1.10  71.34  2.37  157.02  3.33  208.51

JPY Liability 0.04 0.02  0.03  0.02  0.23  0.12

  # Amount less than  50,000/-

  Foreign currency sensitivity

  1% increase or decrease in foreign exchange rates will have the following impact on profit after tax and impact on
Equity

` Crores

Currency Impact on profit after Tax and Equity

March 31,
2017

March 31,
2016

March 31,
2017

March 31,
2016

1 % increase 1 % increase 1 % decrease 1 % decrease

USD  (0.67)  (1.50)  0.67  1.50

EURO  (0.12)  (0.13)  0.12  0.13

GBP  0.05  0.06  (0.05)  (0.06)

AUD —  1.10 —  (1.10)

LKR  0.05  0.05  (0.05)  (0.05)

Total  (0.69)  (0.42)  0.69  0.42

4.07 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (Contd...)

Prism Cement Limited228

  ii. Market Risk – Interest Rate

   The interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value of future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate
because of changes in market interest rates.

   The Group borrows at variable as well as fixed interest rates and the same is managed by the Group by
constantly monitoring the trends and expectations. In order to reduce the overall interest cost, the Group has
borrowed in a mix of short term and long term loans.

   In order to mitigate the interest rate risk the Group has entered in to foreign currency swaps and also borrowed
funds in USD.

` Crores
Particulars March 31,

2017
March 31,

2016
April1,
2015

 Variable rate borrowings  788.68  1,107.00  1,220.62
 Fixed rate borrowings  1,193.82  1,107.00  1,055.12

   Interest rate sensitivity analysis

   The sensitivity analysis below have been determined based on the exposure to interest rates on the borrowings
at the end of the reporting period. For floating rate liabilities, the analysis is prepared assuming the amount of
liability outstanding at the end of the reporting period was outstanding for whole of the year. A 100 basis point
increase or decrease is used for  internal review by the key management personnel.

` Crores

Particulars Impact on  Profit / (Loss)
and Equity

March 31,
2017

March 31,
2016

Interest rates - increase by  100 basis points * (7.89) (11.07)

Interest rates - decrease by 100 basis points * 7.89 11.07

   *   Assuming all other variables as constant

4.07 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (Contd...)

Financial StatementsStatutory ReportsManagement Discussion & AnalysisBusiness Overview

Annual Report 2016-17 229

4.08  RELATED PARTY DISCLOSURES

  Relationships

` Crores

Particulars Ownership Interest
As at

March 31,
As at

March 31,
As at

April 01,
2017 2016 2015

Joint Ventures
Ardex Endura (India) Private Limited. 50% 50% 50%
Raheja QBE General Insurance Company Limited  #  # 74%

Joint Venture of Subsidiary
TBK Shri Ram Tile Bath Kitchen Private Limited 50% 50% 50%
TBK Deziner’s Home Private Limited 50% 50% 50%
TBK Unique Jalgaon Tile Bath Kitchen Private Limited 50% 50% 50%
TBK P B Shah Tile Bath Kitchen Private Limited 50% 50% 50%
TBK Deepgiri Tile Bath Kitchen Private Limited 50% 50% 50%
TBK Prathap Tile Bath Kitchen Private Limited. 50% 50% 50%
TBK Bansal Ceramics Private Limited 50% 50% 50%
TBK Rathi Sales Agencies Private Limited 50% 50% 50%
TBK Florance Ceramics Private Limited 50% 50% 50%
TBK Sanitary Sales Private Limited 50% 50% 50%
TBK Tile Home Private Limited 50% 50% 50%
TBK Samiyaz Tile Bath Kitchen Private Limited 50% 50% 50%
TBK Krishna Tile Bath Kitchen Private Limited 50% 50% 50%
TBK Reddy Tile Bath Kitchen Private Limited. 50% 50% 50%
TBK Kadakia's Tile Bath Kitchen Private Limited 50% 50% 50%
TBK Rishi Ceramics Private Limited. 50% 50% 50%
TBK Aishwarya Tile Bath Kitchen Private Limited 50% 50% 50%
TBK Raj Kamal Tile Bath Kitchen Private Limited 50% 50% 50%
TBK Shree Ganesh Traders Private Limited 50% 50% 50%
TBK Vaibhavi Tile Bath Kitchen Private Limited 50% 50% 50%
TBK Home Trends Private Limited 50% 50% 50%
TBK Solan Ceramics Private Limited 50% 50% 50%
TBK Rangoli Tile Bath Kitchen Private Limited  *  * 50%

#   Raheja QBE General Insurance Company Limited (Subsidiary w.e.f. March 29, 2016) (refer note no 2.04)
*   TBK Rangoli Tile Bath Kitchen Private Limited (Subsidiary w.e.f. July 31, 2015)

Key Management Personnel (KMP)
Executive Directors
Mr. Vijay Aggarwal, Managing Director
Mr. Vivek K. Agnihotri, Executive Director & Chief Executive Officer - Cement
Mr. Joydeep Mukherjee, Executive Director & Chief Executive Officer - HRJ
Mr. Atul R. Desai, Executive Director & Chief Executive Officer - RMC (from August 29, 2016)
Mr. Venugopal M. Panicker, Executive Director & Chief Executive Officer - RMC (upto August 24, 2016)
Mr. Ganesh Kaskar, Executive Director & Chief Executive Officer - HRJ (upto March 2, 2016)
Mr. S. Ramnath, Executive Director - Cement (upto February 4, 2015)

Prism Cement Limited230

Non-executive Directors
Non-Independent

Mr. Rajan B. Raheja, Director
Independent

Mr. Shobhan M. Thakore, Chairman (from August 9, 2016)
Mr. Rajesh G. Kapadia, Chairman (upto July 15, 2016)
Mr. J. A. Brooks, Director
Ms. Ameeta A. Parpia, Director

` Crores
Name Relationship Nature of

transaction
Amount of

transaction in
FY 2016-17

Amount
outstanding as

on 31.03.17
(Payable) /
Receivable

Amount of
transaction in
FY 2015-16

Amount
outstanding

as on 31.03.16
(Payable) /
Receivable

Amount
outstanding

as on 01.04.15
(Payable) /
Receivable

Windsor Realty Private Limited Companies in which
Directors and/or their
relatives have significant
influence

Sale of goods
and services

— — — — 0.40

Peninsula Estates Private
Limited

Companies in which
Directors and/or their
relatives have significant
influence

Rent paid 0.12 — 0.10 — —

Deposit given — 0.03 — 0.03 0.03

Varahagiri Investments &
Finance Private Limited

Companies in which
Directors and/or their
relatives have significant
influence

Rent paid 0.46 0.41 — —